Contract No.:

835

CITY ENGINEERING
Application for the Approval of Subcontractors on Public Works Contracts

Contract Name: Burr Jones Park — Site Improvements

Contractor:

Contract Value:

R.G. Huston Co., Inc.

$889.320.00

In accordance with Section 109 of the Specifications, I request the approval of the following subcontractors to be engaged by our company for this

contract:

Mailing addresses of the subcontractors are attached.

I agree that I am fully responsible for the acts and omissions of the subcontractors and I understand that the City’s approval does not create any
contractual relationship between any of the subcontractors and the City. I further agree that, if during the term of the contract, it is necessary to
amend this list of subcontractors, I shall request and obtain approval of the City Engineer, in writing and prior to allowing any work by the

subcontractor(s). In those instances where the amended list involves MBE, WBE, or SBE subcontractors, I shall also obtain the approval of the
Contract Compliance Officer of the Affirmative Action Division.

$ Value of Check as applies CITY USE ONLY
Company Type of Work % Value . W, ree Total
Contract | WBE | MBE | SBE | BVC Compliant | PreQ % Approved

ﬁl‘;““ Transit Co,, Trucking 1.00% $8,893.20 O KYONONA | [ i
Barricade Flasher Traffic Control 0.24% $2,100.00 O 0O | O |=myoNoNa | O [ X
Hard Rock Saw Cutting 0.06 % $540.00 gyoNONa | O 11
Brickline Pavmt Marking 0.57 % $5,062.00 O O |0 |=mvyoNnoNna | O M X
G Valle .
L;erlz;pisg, - Landscaping 8.07 % $71,785.90 O Od Y CIN ONA 1] |
Nickles Electric Electrical 29.47% $262,063.00 O | O O | oroNnoNa M O
Raymond P. Cattell Concrete 429% $38,172.80 OO0 Q0 | =wvoNvoNa | O 1 X
Interstate Tree Land o o

! Clear & Grub 0.93 % $8,251.45 O/ 0| 0O !rwyoNnanNa | O [
Clearing Co.
Tl County Paving, Asphalt 5.56 % so4960 | 0| O | O | mvonoNa | O 1] X
Northway Fence Fencing 541 % $48,115.00 OO0 0O |=wvonoNa | O 11 X
Fahrner Asphalt Pavmt Marking — o
Soalory LLo BB Court 0.11% $950.00 O 0O |0 |wyoNnoNa | O X

Total: $495,352.95
Date Submitted: July 10, 2019 Signed: )’i ;/444{) Faa VX L /
FOR CITY USE ONLY

[0  Approved

|

55.70

Date:

Distribution:

R.G. Huston Company, Inc.
Contract Compliance Officer, Affirmative Action Division
Project Engineer/Manager
Construction Inspector
Construction Office File

O  Disapproved

| % of contract is subcontracted

Signed:

O Approved in Part

Robert F. Phillips, P.E., City Engineer




